

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Region 02

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 350, series of 2023

FOR

•

PRESIDENTS/HEADS/OFFICERS-IN-CHARGE OF STATE UNIVERSITIES

CHEOHO

AND COLLEGE IN REGION 2

SUBJECT

APPOINTMENT OF THE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVESRITY OF THE PHILIPPINES (TUP-MANILA) AS THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR THE COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR EVALUATIONS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 1ST CYCLE OF THE DBM-CHED JOINT

CIRCULAR NO. 3, SERIES OF 2022

DATE

November 13, 2023

Attached is a copy of the Memorandum from CHED Chair J.Prospero E. De Vera III on the designation of Technological University of the Philippines (TUP-Manila) as the National Center for College and University Professor Evaluations for the implementation of the 1st cycle of the DBM-CHED Joint Circular No. 3, s. 2023.

For information and guidance.

Digitally signed by Atty. Marco Cicero F.

Domingo

Date: 2023.11.15

ATTY. MARCO CICERO RODONINGOO'

OIC-Director IV

Encl:As stated

:apa/13Nov2023



Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

CHED SPECIAL ORDER

No. 93, series of 2023

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF THE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES (TUP-MANILA) AS THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR THE COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR EVALUATIONS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 1ST CYCLE OF THE DBM-

CHED JOINT CIRCULAR NO. 3, S. 2022

In accordance with the provisions of the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) -Commission on Higher Education (CHED) Joint Circular No. 3, series of 2022 and by the virtue of Commission en banc Resolution No. 640- 2023 dated October 23, 2023, the Technological University of the Philippines (TUP-Manila) is hereby designated as the National Center for the College and University Professor Evaluations for the implementation of the 1st cycle of the DBM-CHED Joint Circular No. 3, s. 2022.

The responsibilities of the TUP as the National Center for College and University Professor evaluations shall be as follows:

- 1. serve as the temporary repository of the hard copies of application documents of the faculty who will be evaluated under the College or University Professor ranks;
- 2. arrange for the venue of the on-site validation activities of the Certification Committee (CC) in coordination with the concerned State University and College (SUC) -Institutional Evaluation Committees (IECs); and
- 3. designate a Secretariat composed of three (3) staff, one (1) of whom will be designated as the Lead Secretariat and the other two (2) as members, to assist the CC Secretariat.

Funds for the administrative operation of the National Center shall be taken from the 10% of the evaluation fees to be paid by the SUCs for their respective faculty applicants as provided in CHED Administrative Order No. 1, series of 2023. The expenses to be incurred by the Chair, members, and secretariat of the CC (i.e. transportation, meals, and accommodation) shall be paid by the SUCs whose faculty applicants are being evaluated.

This CSO shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force and in effect until otherwise revoked.

Quezon City, Philippines, October 13, 2023

J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III, DPA

Chairman